

## BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

RFP 1578-18 AED Devices **REVISED 06/26/18**

OPENING: 06/19/18

FM PAGE 1 OF 2

ACCOUNT NUMBER TO BE CHARGED: #

		UNIT OF MEAS.	CPR SAVERS & FIRST AID SUPPLY SCOTTSDALE, AZ	AVENTRIC TECHNOLOGIES DBA HEART AED WARREN, MI	MOBILE MEDICAL RESPONSE SAGINAW, MI	SECOND CHANCE MEDICAL ADA, MI
1	ZOLL AED PLUC #8000-004007-001 (FULLY AUTOMATIC) W/AED COVER	5	UNIT COST \$1,111.00  TOTAL \$5,555.00	UNIT COST \$1,265.00  TOTAL \$6,325.00	UNIT COST \$1,250.00  TOTAL \$6,250.00	UNIT COST \$1,295.00  TOTAL \$6,475.00
2	ZOLL CPR-D PADZ #8900-0800-01	5	UNIT COST \$119.00  TOTAL \$595.00	UNIT COST \$0 (Included)  TOTAL \$0  SPARE SET \$135 EACH	UNIT COST \$0 (Included)  TOTAL \$0	UNIT COST \$126.00  TOTAL \$630.00
3	HEART SMART AED WALL CABINET W/STD ALARM #HST-CAB02	5	UNIT COST \$51.00  TOTAL \$255.00  Compatible Alternative Cabinet Part #145SM-AL	UNIT COST \$90.00  TOTAL \$450.00  Compatible Alternative Cabinet Part #1463F12-712	UNIT COST \$160.00  TOTAL \$800.00  Compatible Alternative Cabinet Zoll Part #8000-0855	UNIT COST \$86.00  TOTAL \$430.00
4	TYPE 123 LITHIUM BATTERIES(10/pk) #80000807-01(AM)	5	UNIT COST \$20.00  TOTAL \$100.00	UNIT COST \$0 (Included)  TOTAL \$0  SPARE SET \$36 EACH	UNIT COST \$0 (Included)  TOTAL \$0	UNIT COST \$40.00  TOTAL \$200.00
5	INSTALLATION FOR ALL UNITS		\$400.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$200.00
6	SHIPPING/FREIGHT CHARGE		\$0	\$0	\$150.00	\$50.00
	<b>TOTAL PURCHASE COST</b>		<b>6,905.00</b>	<b>\$7,150.00</b>	<b>\$7,350.00</b>	<b>\$7,985.00</b>
	<b>TERMS:</b>		<b>NET 30</b>	<b>NET 30</b>	<b>NET 30</b>	<b>NET 30</b>
	<b>DELIVERY LEAD TIME:</b>		<b>14-21 DAYS</b>	<b>3-4 WEEKS</b>	<b>2-4 WEEKS</b>	<b>2 BUS DAYS</b>

## BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

RFP 1578-18 AED Devices  
 OPENING: 06/19/18  
 FM PAGE 2 OF 2

ACCOUNT NUMBER TO BE CHARGED: #

			BIOMEDICAL SOLUTIONS INC SHEPHERD, MI	BRONER GLOVE & SAFETY AUBURN HILLS, MI	ALLIED 100, LLC NORTH WOODRUFF, WI	PAUL CONWAY SHIELDS NEW BERLIN, WI
		UNIT OF MEAS.				
1	ZOLL AED PLUC #8000-004007-001 (FULLY AUTOMATIC) W/AED COVER	5	UNIT COST \$1,499.00 TOTAL \$7,495.00	UNIT COST \$1,325.00 TOTAL \$6,625.00	UNIT COST \$1,245.00 TOTAL \$6,225.00	UNIT COST \$1,618.75 TOTAL \$8,093.75
2	ZOLL CPR-D PADZ #8900-0800-01	5	UNIT COST \$0 (Included) TOTAL \$0	UNIT COST \$140.00 TOTAL \$700.00	UNIT COST \$144.50 (1 set included w/unit) TOTAL \$722.50	UNIT COST \$159.00 TOTAL \$795.00
3	HEART SMART AED WALL CABINET W/STD ALARM #HST-CAB02	5	UNIT COST \$179.10 TOTAL \$895.50	UNIT COST \$165.00 TOTAL \$825.00	UNIT COST \$125.40 TOTAL \$627.00  Compatible Alternative Cabinet Part #AMP180-1SM	UNIT COST \$187.00 TOTAL \$935.00
4	TYPE 123 LITHIUM BATTERIES(10/pk) #80000807-01(AM)	5	UNIT COST \$0 (Included) TOTAL \$0	UNIT COST \$63.00 TOTAL \$315.00	UNIT COST \$20.49 (1 set included w/unit) TOTAL <del>\$627.00</del> <b>\$102.45 *</b>	UNIT COST \$70.50 TOTAL \$352.50
5	INSTALLATION FOR ALL UNITS		\$0	\$0	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
6	SHIPPING/FREIGHT CHARGE		\$125.00	\$200.00	\$0	\$214.00
	TOTAL PURCHASE COST		\$8,515.00	\$8,665.00	<del>\$8,049.95</del> <b>\$8,676.95 **</b>	\$10,890.25
	TERMS:		NET 30	NET 30	NET 30	NET 30
	DELIVERY LEAD TIME:		2-4 WEEKS	2-4 WEEKS	2-3 BUSINESS DAYS	7-10 BUSINESS DAYS

**\*CORRECTED TOTAL FOR 5 LITHIUM BATTERIES TO \$102.45; \*\* NEW TOTAL PURCHASE = \$8,976.95**